

YY Filed 2014 Annual Report on Form 20-F

GUANGZHOU, China, April 21, 2015 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- YY Inc. (Nasdaq:YY) ("YY" or the "Company"), a revolutionary real-time interactive social platform, announced that it has filed its annual report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2014 with the Securities and Exchange Commission on April 21, 2015. The annual report can be accessed on YY's investor relations website at <u>http://investors.yy.com/</u>. The Company will provide a hard copy of the annual report containing its audited consolidated financial statements, free of charge, to its shareholders and ADS holders upon request.

About YY Inc.

YY Inc. ("YY" or the "Company") is a revolutionary real-time interactive social platform that engages users in real-time online group activities through voice, text and video. Launched in July 2008, YY Client, the Company's core product, empowers users to create and organize groups of varying sizes to discover and participate in a wide range of online activities, including online music and entertainment, online games, online dating, live game broadcasting and education.

CONTACT: Investor Relations Contact

YY Inc.

Lili Huang

Tel: +86 (20) 2916-2000

Email: IR@YY.com

ICR, Inc.

Calvin Jiang

Tel: +1 (646) 915-1611

Email:IR@YY.com